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J

WARD STRINGHAM

756 East Tulare Ave.
Tulare, CA 93275
Telephone: (559) 679-1358
Fax: (559) 686-6712

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE BDISTRICT OF NEVADA

Case No.: 22-11824-abl

i :
nre 1. OBJECTION OF WARD
STRINGHAM (UNSECURED
ONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC
FR CLAIM #220 — 1) TO DEBTOR’S
Debtor. THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION (1)

REDUCING AND ALLOWING
CERTAIN MEMBER CLAIMS AND
(2) DISALLOWING AND
EXPUNGING CERTAIN OTHER
MEMBER CLAIMS; and

2. PROOF OF CLAIMANTS CLAIM
AND FRAUDULENT
REPRESENTATION BY DEBTOR;

Hearing date: January 9, 2023
Hearing time: 9:30am

Claimant, Ward Stringham, hereby objects to the Objection and request of debtor
on the grounds that it falsely represents claimant paid nothing for his membership
interest in debtor and fraudulently represents debtor's business records concerning the
amount claimant paid for said interests.

A. History of claimant's membership inferest purchases:

1. Claimant first purchased a Legacy Lifetime Membership number 90451,
acknowledged by a letter dated June 24, 2008, signed by debtor’s president, [gnatius
Piazza.

| 2. Claimant subsequently purchased an Ambassador Lifetime

Membership number A16822H, acknowledged by letter dated January 22, 2014, a copy
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of which is attached as exhibit 1 to claimant’s proof of claim filed herein and as Exhibit 1
to claimant’s declaration filed herewith.

3. Claimant subsequently purchased a Guardian Lifetime Membership
number 16822H, acknowledged by letter dated June 22, 2014, signed by debtor's
president, Ignatius Piazza.

B. Proof of debtor/Piazza’s acknowledgement of the amount claimant paid to
debtor for membership interests:

1. On or about October 14, 2020 debtor, by undated letter enclosing a
check of the same date in the sum of $1,946.08, asserted to claimant that said sum was
the total claimant had paid for said membership interests. Claimant rejected said check
on the grounds the claimant did not agree to a mutual rescission of the membership
agreements.

2. Documentary evidence received by claimant from debtor; which
supports this objection and proves claimant's membership interests and debtor's
acknowledgment of the amount claimant paid, are attached to the declaration of Ward
Stringham filed herewith.

Wherefore, claimant requests the debtor's objection and application for
disallowance and expungement of claims be denied and the false declaration of Ignatius

Piazza be stricken.

DATE: /’//4/ /é&
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ declare that 1 am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. | am
employed in the County of Tulare and my business address is 756 E. Tulare Avenue, Tulare,
CA 93274.

on ™. H , 2022 | served the following document:

OBJECTION OF WARD STRINGHAM (UNSECURED CLAIM #220 — 1) TO
DEBTOR’S THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION (1) REDUCING AND ALLOWING
CERTAIN MEMBER CLAIMS AND (2) DISALLOWING AND EXPUNGING
CERTAIN OTHER MEMBER CLAIMS; and PROOF OF CLAIMANTS CLAIM
AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION BY DEBTOR

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL as follows:

Steven T. Gubner sgubner@ba.law

Susan K. Seflin sseflin@bg.law

Jessica S. Wellington jwellington@bg.law

Jason Blumberg lason.nlumberg@usdoj.gov

Candace C. Carlyon c¢gearlyon@carlyoncica.com

Chapter 11-LV USTPRegion17.lv.ecf@usdoj.gov

Dawn M. Cica dcica@carlyoncica.com

William C. Devine  william@devine.legal , courtney@devine.legal

Thomas H. Fell tieli@fennemorelaw.com , clandis@fennemorelaw.com
Philip S. Gerson Philip@gersonnvia.com

Ramir M. Hernandez rhernandez@wrightlegal.net , jcraig@wrightslegal.net ,
nvbkfiling@wrightlegal.net

Michael R. Hogue hoguem@atiaw.com

Jason B. Komorsky jkomorsky@bg.law

Bart K. Larsen blarsen@shea.law

Nicole E. Lovelock  nlovelock@joneslovelock.com ,
lianuskevicius@joneslovelock.com

Edward M. McDonald Edward. m.mcdonald@usdoj.qov

Tracy M. O'Steen tosteen@carlyoncica.com

Teresa M. Pilatowicz tpilatowicz@ata.legal , bknotices@gtg.legal

Samuel A. Schwartz saschwartz@nvfirm.com

Brian D. Shapiro brian@brianshapirolaw.com , kshapiro@brianshapirolaw.com

Stretto ecf@cases-cr.stretto-services.com

Us Trustee-LV-11 USTPRegion17.lv.ecf@usdoj.gov

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

paTE: WY 2% ‘7?%}”“

TARA ACEVES




